Office of the Principal NAMRUP COLLEGE

লামৰূপ মহাবিদ্যালয় P.O. Parbatpur, Dist.Dibrugarh, Assam, PIN-786623 (Estd. 1973) NAAC Re-accredited (B+ Grade; CGPA-2.58)

Ref. NOC/Admin/Notice/Admission2023-2024/2023-063

Date 21-06-2023

Admission Notice for H.S. 1st Year students

2023-2024

This is to inform all H.S.L.C. passed students who have applied for admission into H.S. 1st Year Arts & Science streams in Namrup College through '**DARPAN**' portal that they are directed to select **Namrup College** as 'Final Selection of Institution' on 22-06-2023 to 24-06-2023.

The selection list of the applicants will be listed on 22-06-2023.

Beside this, the applicants who will select our college as final selection of institution are also directed to take admission as per the schedule give below.

Stream	Date of Admission	
Science	26-06-2023	
Arts	27-06-2023 & 28-06-2023	

Moreover, the applicants shall have to pay the following admission fee for the different categories of students at the time of admission.

H.S. Arts		H.S. Science		
Boys	Girls	Boys	Girls	
Rs.4470.00	Rs.3870.00	Rs.4990.00	Rs.4270.00	

Important note: If Govt. of Assam issues any new notification regarding Fee Waiver scheme then it will be applicable for HS admission.

(Dr. Durga Prasad Gogoi) Principal Namrup College PRINCIPAL Namrup College Namrup

Tel. No.: 0374-2503223 0374-2503340 Website: www.namrupcollege.edu.in

E-mail: principalnamrupcollege@gmail.com